investment value due to changes in relevant market risk factors. The ALCO monitors the exposure on a monthly basis through
reports produced by the Treasury Division. The GRM, via its presence in the ALCO, provides advisory services and input on
the Group’s and the Company’s market risk management.

In managing interest rate risk, the Group and the Company intend to maximise net interest income and net interest margin
and minimise the significant volatilities that may arise in relation to the Group’s and the Company’s assets and liabilities.

A NEW BEGINNING

257

39.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D.)

Market risk (cont’d.)

Sensitivity analysis for interest/profit rate risk

At the reporting date, if interest/profit rates had been 100 basis points lower/higher, with all other variables held constant, the
Group’s and the Company’s net profit and shareholders’ equity would have been as per the following table, arising mainly as
a result of changes in interest expenses from floating rate borrowings and fixed deposits placed by customers and interest
income from floating rate loans, advances and financing.

Group Company

Company Tax rate

+100 basis
points

RM’000

-100 basis
points

RM’000

+100 basis
points

RM’000

-100 basis
points

RM’000

2017

Impact to profit before tax (217,338) 217,338 (224,299) 224,299
Impact to profit after tax and equity 24% (165,177) 165,177 (170,467) 170,467

2016

Impact to profit before tax (208,271) 208,271 (214,337) 214,337
Impact to profit after tax and equity 24% (158,286) 158,286 (162,896) 162,896

ANNUAL REPORT 2017 MALAYSIA BUILDING SOCIETY BERHAD

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to the financial statements
– 31 December 2017

258

39.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D.)

Market risk (cont’d.)

Interest/profit rate risk

The table below summarises the Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest/profit rate risk. The table indicates effective
average interest/profit rates at the reporting date and the periods in which the financial instruments reprice or mature, whichever
is earlier. Assets classified as non-interest sensitive are either non-interest bearing or, if interest bearing, the cashflows arising